

Amend CSSB 279, Senate committee printing, in SECTION 27.001 of the bill, as follows:

(1) In added Section 953.005(d), Occupations Code (page 52, line 16), strike "executive director" and substitute "commission".

(2) In added Section 953.056, Occupations Code (page 53, line 6), strike "executive director" and substitute "commission".

(3) In added Section 953.057, Occupations Code (page 53, lines 11-12), strike "executive director" and substitute "commission".

(4) In added Section 953.156(b)(20), Occupations Code (page 56, lines 11-12), strike "executive director" and substitute "commission".

(5) In added Section 953.162(b), Occupations Code (page 57, line 12), strike "executive director" and substitute "commission".

(6) In added Section 953.201, Occupations Code (page 57, line 18), strike "executive director" and substitute "commission".